
Spring Arbor (5-6-1, 2-2-0) -vs- Taylor (7-3-1, 2-1-1)
10/9/2021 at Upland, IN (Turner Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 47:23 (YELLOW), #17 Jackson Hoosier (TAYLOR)   88:10 (YELLOW), #8 Caleb Sauers (SAU)   

Date: 10/9/2021
Attendance: 1200
Stadium: Turner Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Jake Chipka   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Spring Arbor 0 0 0
Taylor 1 0 1

Spring Arbor 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Christopher Banfi 0 0 0 0 90
8 Caleb Sauers 0 0 0 0 90
9 Jack Voight 1 0 0 0 90
12 Mitchell Haines 0 0 0 0 90
13 Eyad Ali 0 0 0 0 90
17 Josh Vander stelt 0 0 0 0 28
23 Owen Swan 1 1 0 0 90

D 25 Nick Pultz 0 0 0 0 36
26 Caleb Dupree 0 0 0 0 62
27 Ethan Zuke 0 0 0 0 90

F 29 Victor Toune 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

15 D. Chalfant-Luppo 0 0 0 0 54
18 Nathan Luna 0 0 0 0 62
21 Trevor Taylor 0 0 0 0 11
28 Tony Gallegos 0 0 0 0 51

Totals 2 1 0 0 1024

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Christopher Banfi 90:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

Taylor 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Sam Spiegel 0 0 0 0 90
M/F 6 James McBride 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Luke Holwerda 5 2 0 0 64
M/F 8 Sawyer Watterson 1 0 0 0 90
M 10 Jhon Alzate 1 0 0 0 61
M 13 Clay Vander Kolk 3 1 0 0 81
M/F 15 Quinn Partain 1 1 0 0 77
M 16 Levi Yoder 1 1 0 1 90
D 17 Jackson Hoosier 1 1 1 0 90
D 19 Owen Setran 0 0 0 0 90
M 21 Matt Harrold 0 0 0 0 82

Substitutes
2 Brian Matipa 3 2 0 0 55
3 Bryce Lawrence 0 0 0 0 8
4 Owen Hardy 1 1 0 0 12
9 Andrew Siegelin 0 0 0 0 48
18 Pablo Gonzalez Cacho 1 0 0 0 17
22 Josh Zeidan 0 0 0 0 54

Totals 18 9 1 1 1099

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sam Spiegel 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Spring Arbor 1 1 2
Taylor 7 11 18

Saves By Period
Spring Arbor 5 3 8
Taylor 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Spring Arbor 0 0 0
Taylor 5 3 8

Fouls By Period
Spring Arbor 4 5 9
Taylor 4 7 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

27:37
TAYLO
R Jackson Hoosier Levi Yoder *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Christopher Banfi at goalie for Spring Arbor.
0:00 Sam Spiegel at goalie for Taylor.
0:08 Shot by Spring Arbor Jack Voight, Blocked.
-- Foul on Spring Arbor.
-- Foul on Taylor.
4:09 Offside against Taylor.
8:40 Shot by Taylor Sawyer Watterson, Wide.
-- Foul on Taylor.
20:48 Shot by Taylor Luke Holwerda, Save (by goalie) Christopher Banfi.
-- Foul on Spring Arbor.
22:46 Header Shot by Taylor Levi Yoder, Save (by goalie) Christopher Banfi.
23:50 Taylor substitution: Brian Matipa for Jhon Alzate.
24:51 Corner kick by Taylor Sawyer Watterson [24:51].
25:29 Offside against Taylor.
26:54 Corner kick by Taylor Quinn Partain [26:54].
27:21 Shot by Taylor Brian Matipa, Save (by goalie) Christopher Banfi.
27:37 GOAL by Taylor Jackson Hoosier (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Levi Yoder

Spring Arbor 0, Taylor 1
-- *
27:37 Spring Arbor substitution: Nathan Luna for Josh Vander stelt.
27:37 Spring Arbor substitution: Tony Gallegos for Caleb Dupree.
-- Foul on Spring Arbor.
30:10 Taylor substitution: Owen Hardy for Luke Holwerda.
30:18 Corner kick by Taylor Quinn Partain [30:18].
33:21 Corner kick by Taylor Quinn Partain [33:21].
35:49 Shot by Taylor Quinn Partain, Save (by goalie) Christopher Banfi.
36:01 Header Shot by Taylor Owen Hardy, Save (by goalie) Christopher Banfi.
36:19 Spring Arbor substitution: D. Chalfant-Luppo for Nick Pultz.
36:19 Taylor substitution: Josh Zeidan for Clay Vander Kolk.
-- Foul on Taylor.
-- Foul on Spring Arbor.
41:46 Taylor substitution: Andrew Siegelin for Owen Hardy.
41:55 Corner kick by Taylor Sawyer Watterson [41:55].
-- Foul on Taylor.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Spring Arbor: #1  Christopher Banfi, #8  Caleb Sauers, #9  Jack Voight, #12 Mitchell Haines, #13 Eyad Ali, #15 D. Chalfant-
Luppo, #23 Owen Swan, #26 Caleb Dupree, #27 Ethan Zuke, #28 Tony Gallegos, #29 Victor Toune.

45:00
For Taylor: #1  Sam Spiegel, #2  Brian Matipa, #6  James McBride, #7  Luke Holwerda, #8  Sawyer Watterson, #10 Jhon Alzate,
#13 Clay Vander Kolk, #15 Quinn Partain, #16 Levi Yoder, #17 Jackson Hoosier, #19 Owen Setran.

45:38 Shot by Taylor Brian Matipa, Blocked.
46:27 Header Shot by Taylor Luke Holwerda, High.
-- Foul on Spring Arbor.
-- Foul on Taylor.
47:23 Yellow card on Taylor Jackson Hoosier.
-- Foul on Spring Arbor.
48:28 Shot by Taylor Brian Matipa, Save (by goalie) Christopher Banfi.
50:05 Shot by Taylor Luke Holwerda, Save (by goalie) Christopher Banfi.
50:17 Corner kick by Taylor Sawyer Watterson [50:17].
50:48 Shot by Taylor Luke Holwerda, Blocked.
51:24 Shot by Taylor Clay Vander Kolk, Save (by goalie) Christopher Banfi.
54:18 Spring Arbor substitution: Tony Gallegos for Josh Vander stelt.
-- Foul on Taylor.
55:42 Shot by Spring Arbor Owen Swan, Save (by goalie) Sam Spiegel.
-- Foul on Spring Arbor.
61:31 Taylor substitution: Pablo Gonzalez Cacho for Quinn Partain.
61:58 Shot by Taylor Luke Holwerda, Blocked.
62:47 Taylor substitution: Matt Harrold for Brian Matipa.
63:20 Shot by Taylor Clay Vander Kolk, Wide.
65:28 Shot by Taylor Jhon Alzate, Blocked.
66:40 Taylor substitution: Bryce Lawrence for Luke Holwerda.
66:40 Spring Arbor substitution: Trevor Taylor for Tony Gallegos.



-- Foul on Taylor.
69:33 Corner kick by Taylor Pablo Gonzalez Cacho [69:33].
70:01 Spring Arbor substitution: Nathan Luna for Caleb Dupree.
70:30 Shot by Taylor Pablo Gonzalez Cacho, Blocked.
71:08 Corner kick by Taylor Pablo Gonzalez Cacho [71:08].
71:12 Header Shot by Taylor Clay Vander Kolk, High.
74:16 Taylor substitution: Quinn Partain for Bryce Lawrence.
74:16 Taylor substitution: Brian Matipa for Jhon Alzate.
-- Foul on Taylor.
78:03 Taylor substitution: Luke Holwerda for Pablo Gonzalez Cacho.
78:03 Spring Arbor substitution: D. Chalfant-Luppo for Haile Andrews.
78:03 Spring Arbor substitution: Tony Gallegos for Trevor Taylor.
-- Foul on Taylor.
-- handball
80:55 Spring Arbor substitution: Caleb Dupree for Nick Pultz.
82:01 Taylor substitution: Jhon Alzate for Matt Harrold.
-- Foul on Spring Arbor.
-- Foul on Taylor.
-- Foul on Spring Arbor.
88:10 Yellow card on Spring Arbor Caleb Sauers.
-- Foul on Taylor.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


